



\$~117

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8510/2024**

SUMAN PANCHAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Braham Singh, Ms. N.S.
Vidhudi, Mr. Rohit Vidhudi and Ms.
Manju, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for State
Mr. Rohta, Advocate for R-2 to R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

05.12.2024

1. List on 28th January, 2025.
2. Lower Court Record be requisitioned in digital form.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 5, 2024

NA

Click here to check corrigendum, if any