



\$~83

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 8510/2024

SUMAN PANCHAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Braham Singh, Mr. Ashok Kr.
Vashistha, Mr. Rohit Vidhudi, Mr.
N.S. Vidhudi, Advs.

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with SI
Vipin Kumar, PS. Keshav Puram.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

28.01.2025

%

It is already 06:00 p.m.

No time left.

List on 09.05.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 28, 2025/dss