



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8510/2024**

SUMAN PANCHAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Braham Singh, Ms. N.S. Vidhudi,
Mr. Rohit Vidhudi and Ms. Manju,
Advs.

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State
with SI Priyanka, PS Keshav puram.
Mr. Rohtas, Adv for R-2 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

09.05.2025

%

In view of Special Division Bench, this matter could not be taken up
today.

List on 28th October, 2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MAY 9, 2025/GS