



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8510/2024

SUMAN PANCHAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Braham Singh, Mr. N.S. Vidhudi,
Mr. Rohit Vidhudi, Ms. Manju and
Mr. Jayant Kumar, Advocates

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. ..Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for
State with SI Shikha, PS: Keshav
Puram.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **06.04.2026**

1. The Trial Court Record has been received.
2. Arguments have been concluded on behalf of the petitioner as well as the learned APP for the State.
3. No one has appeared on behalf of respondent no. 2.
4. List for arguments on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4 on 30.04.2026.
5. It is clarified that in case, no one will appear on behalf of respondent nos. 2 to 4 on the next date of hearing, judgment will be reserved in this case.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 06, 2026/ns/AP