



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8510/2024**

SUMAN PANCHAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Braham Singh, Mr. N.S. Vidhudi,
Mr. Rohit Vidhudi, Ms. Manju and
Mr. Jayant Kumar, Advocates

versus

**THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI
AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the
State with Ms. Nishtha Handa and
Mr. Ajay Walia, Advocates and with
SI Anita.
Mr. Rohtas, Advocate for R-2 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. It is already 03:46 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 22.07.2026.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/zp