



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8510/2024**
SUMAN PANCHAL

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Braham Singh, Mr. Rohit
Vidhudi, Mr. N.S. Vidhudi, Ms.
Manju and Mr. Jayant Kumar,
Advocates.

versus

THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Rajkumar, APP for the State with
SI Nitesh Singh.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
% **22.07.2026**

Since arguments are being heard in CRL.REV.P. 167/2026 and other
connected matters, list on 08.12.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 22, 2026/ss